

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ



ಆವಳಿ ಪುಟ :

ಪುಟ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ :

ಕಡತದ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ :

ದಿನಾಂಕ :

ವಿಷಯ Payment of contractor's first RA bill amount of Rs-208008=00 towards providing construction of Psychology laboratory at KCD reg..

Submitted

①

The construction of Psychology laboratory at Psychology Dept. KCD was constructed as per the plans of the building Dept, KUD hence the first RA bill amount of the contractor Shri S.G. Hiremath towards providing construction of Psychology laboratory at KCD reg. including sales tax and income tax and has to be deducted from the account of the college.

②

But the Grants from the UGC, is not yet received as it is first RA bill and will be ^{received} referred after completion of the construction work, hence If approved the said bill amount of Rs-208008=00 will be paid from our college PD account 1242201528 and adjust the same after receiving from the UGC Grants, Bangalore.

③

For Approval,

④

Principal S.H. Kulkarni

① FO for construction of psychology lab at KCD reg.

①

Dept. KCD was constructed as per the plans of the building Dept, KUD hence the first RA bill amount of the contractor Shri S.G. Hiremath Dharwad is Rs 208008=00 Including sale tax and income tax and has to be deducted from the UG account of the college.

7

3

7

— @ —

Resubmitted:-

⑥ As per para ⑤ the Amt is being paid ~~deducted~~ from the College PDAcont 1242201528 hence F.O. Remarks is not necessary.

For Approval,

Principal S. H. H. H. H.

① Enclose approval letter @ RE to PIS cuts with all the prior approvals

Registrar S. H. H. H.

VICE-CHANCELLOR

Discussed with RE. Payment maybe

submitted:-

⑥ As per para ⑤ the Amt is ~~deducted~~ from the College PDAcc hence F.O. Remarks is not necessary. with RE. Payment when it is

9 NOV
No-5

ve [Signature] 30/11

**KARNATAKA UNIVERSITY
BUILDING DIVISION**

KARNATAKA UNIVERSITY

**NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF PSYCHOLOGY LABAROTARY AT KARNATAK ARTS
COLLEGE CAMPUS DHARWAR.**

BUILDING DIVISION

Sl No	NAME OF WORK: Description of Items	Unit	Tender Qty	Estimate Rate	AMOUNT	COLLEGE CAMPUS DHARWAR.					
						Sri. B.V.Hiremath Rate	Sri. S.G.Hiremath Amount	Sri. U.S.Pavuskar Rate	Sri. S.G.Hiremath Amount	Sri. U.S.Pavuskar Rate	Sri. U.S.Pavuskar Amount
1	KSRB 2.2.2 Earthwork excavation for foundation of buildings	Cum	53.24	158.08	8415.00	171.00	9,103	158.00	8,411	174.00	9,263
2	KSRB 4-1.3: Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of mix 1:4:8	Cum	16.88	3250.00	54849.00	3910.00					
3	KSRB 5.2.3 Providing and constructing Quartzite/Iron/Sand size stone masonry	Cum	29.30	2188.16	64104.00	2364.00	65,255	2188.00	64,059	2407.00	70,315
4	KSRB 4.1.7 Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of mix 1:3:6	Cum	1.31	3611.92	4738.00	3901.00	5,117	3612.00	4,738	3973.00	5,212
5	KSRB 2.3 Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in sides of foundations	Cum	66.65	70.72	4714.00	77.00	5,132	71.00	4,732	79.00	5,199
6	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete of mix 1:1.5:3	Cum	18.42	4668.56	85979.00	5042.00	92,857	4669.00	85,988	5135.00	94,588
7	KSRB 6-4.2: Providing and constructing burnt brick masonry	Cum	31.08	3169.92	98514.00	3454.00	106,410	3170.00	98,517	3466.00	108,327
8	KSRB 6-7.3 Providing of partition wall 11.2 cms thick	Sqm	6.75	416.00	2808.00	450.00	3,038	416.00	2,806	458.00	3,082
9	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete of mix 1:1.5:3 (M20)	Sqm	18.06	366.08	6611.00	396.00	7,152	366.00	6,610	404.00	7,296
10	Providing and laying cement concrete using 20mm and down size granite/Trap/Basalt jelly or Ready mixed concrete	Cum	21.55	4050.80	87276.00	4375.00	94,261	4050.00	120,547	4455.00	95,985
11	Providing TMT steel (Thermo Mechanically Treated) reinforcement for R.C.C work	Qtl	43.95	5203.12	228677.00	5620.00	246,959	5203.00	228,972	5223.00	251,526
12	KSRB 4.6.5 Providing and removing centering, shuttering, strutting, propping etc. for columns,	Sqm	61.61	222.56	13711.00	241.00	14,846	222.00	13,577	246.00	15,156

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDERS

Sl No	Description of Items	Unit	Tender Qty	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT	Tender Rates & Amount					
						Sri. B.V.Hiremath		Sri. S.G. Hiremath		Sri. U.S.Pavuskar	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	3	4	7	8	11	12	13	14	15	16	
13	Providing and removing centering, shuttering, strutting, propping etc., and removal of form work for flat surface such as suspended floors, roofs, balconies and likes, thickness upto 200mm including with all leads & lifts, and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge, including cost of all materials, labour charges, scaffolding, curing etc., complete	Sqm	129.34	215.28	27843.00	233.00	30.124	215.00	27.607	238.00	
											Tender estimate Qty Rate 30.757
14	Providing and removing centering, shuttering, strutting, propping etc., and removal of form work for sides and soffits of beams.	Sqm	151.24	159.12	24065.00	173.00	26.160	159.00	24.047	175.00	26.467
15	Providing and removing centering, shuttering, strutting, propping etc., for chajjas.	Sqm	18.06	165.36	2965.00	178.00	3.233	165.00	2.990	182.00	3.287
16	Providing Sal wood frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows.	Cum	0.118	44368.48	5235.00	47918.00	3.654	44368.00	5.235	48804.00	5.758
17	KSRB 9.14 for doors	3	4.98	1750.32	8717.00	1891.00	9.417	1750.00	8.715	1925.00	6.591
18	Providing and removing centering, shuttering, strutting, propping etc., and removal of form work for flat surface such as suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and likes, thickness upto 200mm including with all leads & lifts, and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge, including cost of all materials, labour charges, scaffolding, curing etc., complete	Sqm	58.00	65.52	49533.00	72.00	54.432	68.00	49.806	72.00	55.188
19	Providing aluminium windows and coated tiles	Sqm	6.00	2617.68	94236.00	2828.00	101.808	2618.00	94.245	2880.00	103.690
20	Providing tiles	Sqm	23.34	863.20	162787.00	634.00	208.600	864.00	162.986	950.00	212.173
21	Providing 18mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar 1:4,	Sqm	242.89	126.88	30817.00	128.00	33.516	127.00	30.847	140.00	34.004
22	Providing 12mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar 1:4, to brick masonry with lime	Sqm	283.37	109.46	31017.00	119.00	33.721	109.00	30.887	121.00	34.288
23	KSRB 15.3.13 - Providing 12mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar 1:3, to ceiling	Sqm	258.67	128.18	33156.00	139.00	35.955	128.00	33.110	141.00	36.974
24	Providing and applying two coats with Oil bound washable distemper	Sqm	542.04	45.76	24804.00	90.00	27.102	45.00	24.934	91.00	27.844
25	KSRB 15.16.1: Providing and finishing external walls in two coats with waterproof cement paint	Sqm	260.17	52.00	13529.00	96.00	14.968	52.00	13.529	57.00	165.36
26	Providing and applying painting two coats with prime coat on new wood surface	Sqm	48.95	103.22	5053.00	113.00	5.031	103.00	5.042	114.00	

8

SI No	Description of Items	Unit	Tender Qty	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT	Tender Rates & Amount					
						Sri. B.V.Hiremath		Sri. S.G.Hiremath		Sri. U.S.Pavuskar	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	3	4	7	8	11	12	13	14	15	16	
27	KSRB 14.10.2 Flooring with 25mm to 40mm thick polished shahbad slabs	Sqm.	8.57	793.52	6804.00	688.00	7308	794.00	6.803	574.00	7.484
					1210978.00		1,310,605.00		1,244,898.00		1,333,740.00
						%	8.11	%	2.78	%	10.14

The lowest tender submitted by Sri. S.G..Hiremath class-II contractor, Alnavar, Tq. Dharwad, amounting to Rs. which is 2.78 % above the current schedule of rates (2009-10), which is recommended for approval

27

(SRB 14.10.2 : Flooring with 25mm to 40mm thick polished shahbad slabs

AE/JE

ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ
ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ
ಆಯುಕ್ತರು-560 003

Resident Engineer

26/2/2010

Qty	Rate	AMOUNT
7	8	
8.57	793.52	6804.00
		793.52

which is 2.78 % above the current schedule of rates (2009-10), which is recommended for approval

VII	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಪಬ್ಲಿಕ್ ಸ್ಕೂಲನ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮಂದಿರದ ದುರಸ್ತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಸುಣ್ಣ ಬಣ್ಣ ಮಾಡುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸುವ ಕುರಿತು.</p> <p>ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 1,19,000=00</p> <p>ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶಿರ್ಷಿಕೆ ಕೋಡ್ 1456</p>	<p>ಸದರಿ ವಿಷಯವನ್ನು ಸುದ್ದೀರ್ಷವಾಗಿ ಚರ್ಚಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು. ಹಾಗೂ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ತುಂಡು ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಠರಾಯಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>
VIII	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಪಬ್ಲಿಕ್ ಸ್ಕೂಲನ ಮೇಲ್ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ದುರಸ್ತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಅಡಿಪೋರಿಯಮ್, ಸ್ಟೋರ್ಟ್ ರೂಮ್, ಡ್ರಾಯಿಂಗ್ ರೂಮ್‌ನ ಸುಣ್ಣ ಬಣ್ಣ ಮಾಡುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸುವ ಕುರಿತು.</p> <p>ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 1,82,000=00</p> <p>ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶಿರ್ಷಿಕೆ ಕೋಡ್ 1456</p>	<p>ಸದರಿ ವಿಷಯವನ್ನು ಸುದ್ದೀರ್ಷವಾಗಿ ಚರ್ಚಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು. ಹಾಗೂ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ತುಂಡು ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಠರಾಯಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>
IX	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕಾಲೇಜು ಆವರಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಯು. ಟಿ. ಸಿ ಅನುದಾನದ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಕಲಾ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿನಿಯರ ವಸತಿ ಗೃಹ ನಿರ್ಮಿಸುವ ಕುರಿತು.</p> <p>ಛೇದರಿಗಿಟ್ಟ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 91.40 ಲಕ್ಷ</p> <p>ಸಂಧಾನಿತ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 72,72,000=00 ರೂ</p> <p>ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶಿರ್ಷಿಕೆ ಕೋಡ್ UGC & PD A/C</p>	<p>ಸದರಿ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗೆ ಛೇದರ್ ಅಪ್ಪಾನಿಸಿ, ರೈ ಎಫ್ ಎ ಕುಲಕರ್ಣಿ, ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ 15.86% ಕಡಿಮೆ ಮೊತ್ತದ ಛೇದರನ್ನು 16.00% ಕ್ಕೆ ಕಡಿಮೆ ಮೊತ್ತಕ್ಕೆ (2009-10 ರ ಸಾಲಿನ ದರಗಳಿಗೆ) ಸಂಧಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಒಪ್ಪಿಸಿರುವುದನ್ನು ದೃಢೀಕರಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>
X	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಮಹಿಳಾ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿನಿಯರ ವಸತಿ ನಿಲಯ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ</p> <p>ಛೇದರಿಗಿಟ್ಟ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 85.23 ಲಕ್ಷ</p> <p>ಸಂಧಾನಿತ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 81,40,000=00</p> <p>ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶಿರ್ಷಿಕೆ ಕೋಡ್ UGC & PD A/C</p>	<p>ಸದರಿ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗೆ ಛೇದರ್ ಅಪ್ಪಾನಿಸಿ, ರೈ ಎಫ್. ಎ. ಕುಲಕರ್ಣಿ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ 2.04% ಕಡಿಮೆ ಮೊತ್ತದ ಛೇದರನ್ನು 4.50% ಕಡಿಮೆ ಮೊತ್ತಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಧಾನದಲ್ಲಿ (2010-11 ರ ಸಾಲಿನ ದರಗಳಿಗೆ) ಒಪ್ಪಿಸಿರುವುದನ್ನು ದೃಢೀಕರಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>
XI	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಕೆ.ಸಿ.ಡಿ ಆವರಣದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಮಹಿಳಾಸ್ತ್ರ ವಿಭಾಗದ ಪ್ರಯೋಗಾಲಯವನ್ನು ಯು.ಟಿ.ಸಿ ಅನುದಾನದಡಿ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಮಾಡುವುದು.</p> <p>ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 12,11,000=00</p> <p>ಸಂಧಾನಿತ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 11,01,990=00</p> <p>ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶಿರ್ಷಿಕೆ ಕೋಡ್ UGC & PD A/C</p>	<p>ಸದರಿ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗೆ ಛೇದರ್ ಅಪ್ಪಾನಿಸಿ, ಶ್ರೀ. ಎಸ್.ಪಿ. ಹಿರೇಮಠ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ 2.78% ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಮೊತ್ತದ ಛೇದರನ್ನು 9.00% ಕಡಿಮೆ ಮೊತ್ತಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಧಾನದಲ್ಲಿ (2009-10 ರ ಸಾಲಿನ ದರಗಳಿಗೆ) ಒಪ್ಪಿಸಿರುವುದನ್ನು ದೃಢೀಕರಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>
XII	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಆವರಣದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಕಲಕ ಮೀಡದಲ್ಲಿ ಕನಕದಾಸ ರವರ ಕಂಚಿತ ಪ್ರತಿಮೆಯನ್ನು ಪ್ರತಿಷ್ಠಾಪಿಸುವುದರ ಬಗ್ಗೆಗೆ ಕಲೆಯೇನಾದ ಛೇದರ ದೃಢೀಕರಣ ಕುರಿತು.</p> <p>ಛೇದರ ಸಮೂಹಿಸಿದ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 6,75,000=00</p>	<p>ಕೋಟೆಪತ್ / ಛೇದರ ಮೊತ್ತದ ರೂ 6.75 ಲಕ್ಷ ಇರುವುದನ್ನು ಸಂಧಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ 6.50 ಕಡಿಮೆ ಗೊಳಿಸಿರುವುದನ್ನು ದೃಢೀಕರಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>

VII	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಪಬ್ಲಿಕ್ ಸ್ಕೂಲನ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮಂದಿರದ ದುರಸ್ತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಸುಣ್ಣ ಬಣ್ಣ ಮಾಡುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸುವ ಕುರಿತು.</p> <p>ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ 1,19,000=00</p> <p>ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶಿರ್ಷಿಕೆ ಕೋಡ್ 1456</p>	<p>ಸದರಿ ವಿಷಯವನ್ನು ಸುದ್ದೀರ್ಷವಾಗಿ ಚರ್ಚಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು. ಹಾಗೂ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ತುಂಡು ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಠರಾಯಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>
VIII	<p>ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಪಬ್ಲಿಕ್ ಸ್ಕೂಲನ ಮೇಲ್ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ದುರಸ್ತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಅಡಿಪೋರಿಯಮ್, ಸ್ಟೋರ್ಟ್ ರೂಮ್, ಡ್ರಾಯಿಂಗ್ ರೂಮ್‌ನ ಸುಣ್ಣ ಬಣ್ಣ ಮಾಡುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸುವ ಕುರಿತು.</p>	<p>ಸದರಿ ವಿಷಯವನ್ನು ಸುದ್ದೀರ್ಷವಾಗಿ ಚರ್ಚಿಸಿದ ನಂತರ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು. ಹಾಗೂ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ತುಂಡು ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಠರಾಯಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.</p>